
Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£18.00
Reid, S.       2000  Osprey   Men at Arms series 261; paperback, corner tips of pages dented otherwise very good in 
yellowed & lightly creased card covers. Reprint. 

26171 18TH CENTURY HIGHLANDERS

40 pages

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Peacock, L.       1987  Osprey   Combat Aircraft Series 12. Paperback, very good in card covers. 

32063 A-4 SKYHAWK

48 pages

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Peacock, L.       1987  Osprey   Combat Aircraft Series 11. Paperback, very good in card covers. 

31663 A-4 SKYHAWK

48 pages

Illustrated by Mike Keep. 

£8.00
Peacock, L.       1987  Osprey   Combat Aircraft Series 9. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

28887 AH-1 HUEYCOBRA

48 pages

IN USAAF, USAF, USN, USMC, USCG, RAF, FRENCH, DANISH, PORTUGUESE, IDF/AF, 
DOMINICAN AND BRAZILIAN AF SERVICE. History, colour schemes and markings. Illustrated 
with b/w illustrations and photographs, and eight pages of colour illustrations. 

£7.00
Ward, R. & McDowell, E. R.       1970  Osprey Publications Limited.    Paperback; very good in yellowed and creased 
card covers. First edition. 

35480 AIRCAM AVIATION SERIES NO.15 : BOEING B-17B-H FLYING FORTRESS

48 pages

History, colour schemes and markings. Illustrated with b/w illustrations and photographs, and 
eight pages of colour illustrations. 

£20.00

Ward, R. & McDowell, E. R.      1971  Osprey Publications Limited.    Paperback; very good in lightly creased card 
covers. First edition. 

35477 AIRCAM AVIATION SERIES NO.22: NORTH AMERICAN B-25A/J MITCHELL IN USAAF, 
USMC, RAF, FREE FRENCH, NEIAF, KON.MARINE AND FOREIGN SERVICE

48 pages

History, colour schemes and markings. Illustrated with b/w illustrations and photographs, and 
eight pages of colour illustrations. 

£7.00

Ward, R. & McDowell, E. R.       1974  Osprey Publications Limited.    Paperback; very good in yellowed and faded 
card covers. First edition. 

35481 AIRCAM AVIATION SERIES NO.42 (VOL.3) : MESSERSCHMITT BF109 LUFTWAFFE 
EXPERTEN

48 pages

History, colour schemes and markings. Illustrated with b/w illustrations and photographs, and 
eight pages of colour illustrations. 

£20.00

Ward, R.       1973  Osprey Publications Limited.    Paperback; pages yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed and 
faded card covers. First edition. 

35479 AIRCAM AVIATION SERIES NO.43 (VOL.4) : MESSERSCHMITT BF109B,C,D,E,F,G IN 
LUFTWAFFE AND FINNISH SERVICE

48 pages

History, colour schemes and markings. Illustrated with b/w illustrations and photographs, and 
eight pages of colour illustrations. 

£12.00
Ward, R. & Shores, C.       1974  Osprey Publications Limited.    Paperback; very good in yellowed and faded card 
covers. First edition. 

35478 AIRCAM AVIATION SERIES NO.44: FOCKE-WULF FW 190A/F/G LUFTWAFFE

48 pages

Paperback; pages yellowed otherwise good in yellowed, creased and faded card covers. First 
editions. 

£7.00

Ward, R. & McDowell, E. R.      1969  Osprey Publications Limited.    Paperback; pages yellowed otherwise good in 
yellowed, creased and faded card covers. First edition. 

35476 AIRCAM AVIATION SERIES NO.5: NORTH AMERICAN P-51B/C MUSTANG IN USAAF 
SERVICE

48 pages

Illus & maps. 

£10.00
Arnold, J. R.      1997  Osprey Military / the Military Book Club   Classic Battles series. Hardback edition. Fine in fine 
pictorial boards. 

14805 ARDENNES 1944

96 pages
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Illustrated by Terry Hadler. 

£12.00
Dunstan, S.       2001  Osprey   Paperback, limited edition special reprint, fine in fine card covers. 

13551 ARMOUR OF THE KOREAN WAR 1950-53

40 pages

Colour plates by Richard Hook. 

£10.00
Wise, T.       1983  Osprey   Men at Arms 96. Paperback, tape marks to title page and last page, otherwise good in very 
good card covers. Reprint. 

28670 ARTILLERY EQUIPMENTS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 pages

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Chandler, D. G.      1990  Osprey   Campaign 2. First edition. Paperback, very good in very good card covers. 

28472 AUSTERLITZ 1805: BATTLE OF THE THREE EMPERORS

96 pages

Colour plates by Bryan Fosten. 

£22.00
Haythornthwaite, P      1986  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition. Paperback, corner tips of a few pages creased 
otherwise very good in pitted card covers. 

28557 AUSTRIAN ARMY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS (1) INFANTRY

40 pages

Colour plates by Bryan Fosten. 

£20.00
Haythornthwaite, P      1986  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition. Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

28464 AUSTRIAN ARMY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS (1) INFANTRY

40 pages

Colour plates by Brian Fosten. 

£20.00
Haythornthwaite, P      1986  Osprey   Men at Arms series 181. First edition. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

28558 AUSTRIAN ARMY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS (2) CAVALRY

40 pages

Colour plates by Brian Fosten. 

£20.00
Haythornthwaite, P      1986  Osprey   Men at Arms series 181. First edition. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

28453 AUSTRIAN ARMY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS (2) CAVALRY

40 pages

Illustrated by Angus McBride. 

£10.00
Pohl, J. M. D.      1991  Osprey   Men at Arms 239. Paperback, very good in card covers. First edition 

32728 AZREC, MIXTEC AND ZAPOTEC ARMIES

48 pages

Illustrated by Angus McBride. 

£10.00
Pohl, J. M. D.      1991  Osprey   Men at Arms 239. Paperback, very good in card covers. First edition 

32728 AZREC, MIXTEC AND ZAPOTEC ARMIES

48 pages

Illustrated by Bill Younghusband. 

£15.00
Fletcher, I.       1999  Osprey   Campaign 65. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

30493 BADAJOZ 1812

96 pages

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Fletcher, I.       2002  Osprey   Campaign 65. Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. Reprint. 

36209 BADAJOZ 1812: WELLINGTON'S BLOODIEST SIEGE

96 pages

Illustrated by Michael Roffe. (Men at Arms no.9). 

£8.00
Young, P.       1973  Osprey   Paperback, exlib, bound in library boards, usual library stamps, pages yellowed, 
occasional crease and mark to pages. A good reference copy. 

25686 BLUCHER'S ARMY 1813-1815

40 pages

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£30.00
Sandars, J.       1979  Osprey   Vanguard 9. Paperback, wrinkle and stain to margin of pages; text clean and readable, 
in pitted and creased card covers. Uncommon. A good reference copy only. 

34685 BRITISH GUARDS ARMOURED DIVISION 1941-45

40 pages

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£35.00
Sandars, J.       1979  Osprey   Vanguard 9. Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in lightly creased 
card covers. Uncommon. 

36719 BRITISH GUARDS ARMOURED DIVISION 1941-45

40 pages
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Infantry knapsack equipments 1808-71, the 1871 valise equipment, 1882 and 1888 valise 
equipment, 1903 bandolier equipment. Illustrated by the author. 

£7.00
Chappell, M.       1983  Osprey   Men at Arms 107. Paperback, good in yellowed card covers. First edition, reprint . 
(later editions revised). 

36251 BRITISH INFANTRY EQUIPMENTS 1808-1908

40 pages

British web equipment: 1908 Pattern, 1914 Pattern, 1937 Pattern, 1942 Pattern, 1944 Pattern, 
1958 Pattern. Illustrated by the author with colour illustrations and b/w photographs. 

£7.00
Chappell, M.       1980  Osprey   Men at Arms 108. Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. First edition. (later 
editions revised) 

36250 BRITISH INFANTRY EQUIPMENTS 1908-80

40 pages

Illustrated. 

£20.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       2001  Osprey   Campaign 83. Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. First edition. 

36207 CORUNNA 1809: SIR JOHN MOORE'S FIGHTING RETREAT

96 pages

This is the first edition of the Osprey 'Campaign' series on the subject. Replaced in the series by 
'Campaign 106' by Stuart Reid. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Harrington, P.       1998  Osprey   Campaign Series 12, first edition, paperback reprint, fine in card covers, out of print. 

14786 CULLODEN MOOR 1746

96 pages

Colour plates by Chris Warner. 

£10.00
Pivka, O. V.      1980  Osprey   Men at Arms. Paperback, tape marks to title page and last page otherwise very good in 
very good card covers. First edition. 

28466 DUTCH-BELGIAN TROOPS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 pages

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Castle, I.       1998  Osprey   Campaign 56. Paperback, title page removed, dent to corners of pages otherwise a good 
clean copy in creased card covers. A good reference copy. 

36210 EGGMUHL 1809: STORM OVER BAVARIA

96 pages

Colours, standards and guidons of France and her allies. Colour plates by Guido Rosignoli. 

£8.00
Wise, T.       1978  Osprey   Men at Arms 77. First edition. Paperback, corner tips of pages dented, tape marks to title 
page and last page otherwise good in lightly creased card covers. 

28469 FLAGS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS (1) 

40 pages

Colours, standards and guidons of Austria, Britain, Prussia and Russia. Colour plates by Guido 
Rosignoli. 

£8.00
Wise, T.       1991  Osprey   Men at Arms 78. Paperback, previous owner's name to endpaper otherwise very good in 
very good card covers. Reprint. 

31611 FLAGS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS (2) 

40 pages

Colours, standards and guidons of Anhalt, Kleve-Berg, Brunswick, Denmark, Finland, Hanover, 
Hesse, The Netherlands, Mecklenburg, Nassau, Portugal, Reuss, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland and 
Westphalia. . Colour plates by Guido Rosignoli. 

£5.00
Wise, T.       1981  Osprey   Men at Arms 115. First edition. Paperback, tear to margin of title page, tape & tape marks 
to title page and last page otherwise good in lightly creased card covers. 

28471 FLAGS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS (3) 

40 pages

Colours, standards and guidons of Anhalt, Kleve-Berg, Brunswick, Denmark, Finland, Hanover, 
Hesse, The Netherlands, Mecklenburg, Nassau, Portugal, Reuss, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland and 
Westphalia. . Colour plates by Guido Rosignoli. 

£8.00
Wise, T.       1991  Osprey   Men at Arms 115. Paperback, previous owner's name to endpaper otherwise very good in 
very good card covers. Reprint. 

34007 FLAGS OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS (3) 

40 pages

Study tracing the development of 20th Century military body armour. Illustrated by Ron Volstad

£4.00
Dunstan, S.       1984  Osprey   Men at Arms Series 157. Paperback; very good in card covers. 

29659 FLAK JACKETS

40 pages
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Colour plates by Peter Sarson. 

£10.00
Doyle, H. & Jentz, T.         Osprey Military / the Military Book Club   Fighting Armor of WWII series. Hardback 
edition. Corner of boards a little dented otherwise fine in fine pictorial boards. 

14799 FLAMMPANZER: GERMAN FLAMETHROWERS 1941-1945

48 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£7.00
Grant, C.       1971  Osprey   Men at Arms; first edition paperback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good 
in yellowed card covers. 

23713 FOOT GRENADIERS OF THE IMPERIAL GUARD

40 pages

Men at Arms series. Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£10.00
Grant, C.       2002  Osprey   Special reprint of the 1971 first edition. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

25573 FOOT GRENADIERS OF THE IMPERIAL GUARD

40 pages

Illustrated by Michael Roffe. 

£10.00
Young, P.       2002  Osprey   Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. Special, limited edition reprint of the first 
(1972) edition. Men at Arms series. 

25714 GEORGE WASHINGTON'S ARMY

40 pages

Colour plates by Harry Dempsey. 

£6.00

Guttman, J.       2004  Osprey   Aviation Elite Units 18. Paperback, crease to corners of a few pages otherwise good in 
creased and scuffed card covers. 

32251 GROUP DE COMBAT 12 'LES CIGOGNES': FRANCE'S ACE FIGHTER GROUP IN WORLD 
WAR 1

128 pages

Combined edition of Osprey Campaign 75: Lorraine, Campaign 24: Arnhem, Campaign 5: 
Ardennes, and Campaign 74: The Rhineland. Illustrations & maps. 

£20.00
Arnold, J. R. , Badsey, S. , Ford, K. , & Zaloga, S. J.      2002  Osprey   Paperback; very good in yellowed card covers. 

36345 INTO THE REICH: BATTLES ON GERMAY'S WESTERN FRONTIER 1944-1945

368 pages

Colour plates by Michael Youens. Later published as number 20 in the Men-at-Arms series; this is 
a limited edition, 2001 'Special Reprint' of the pre-numbered first edition. 

£10.00
Warner, P.       2001  Osprey   Men at Arms. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

32250 JAPANESE ARMY OF WORLD WAR II

40 pages

Illustrated. 

£25.00
Millar, S.       2001  Osprey   Campaign 91. Paperback, fine in card covers. First edition. 

35351 KOLIN 1757: FREDERICK THE GREAT'S FIRST DEFEAT

96 pages

Illustrated. 

£20.00
Hofschroer, P.       2002  Osprey   Campaign 25. Paperback, fine in card covers. Reprint. 

35350 LEIPZIG 1813: THE BATTLE OF THE NATIONS

96 pages

Colour plates by Eugene Leliepvre. 

£20.00
Chartrand, R.       1996  Osprey   Men at Arms 296. Paperback, very good in card covers. First edition. 

36340 LOUIS XV'S ARMY (1) CAVALRY & DRAGOONS

40 pages

Colour plates by Eugene Leliepvre. 

£20.00
Chartrand, R.       1996  Osprey   Men at Arms 302. Paperback, very good in card covers. First edition. 

36339 LOUIS XV'S ARMY (2) FRENCH INFANTRY

40 pages

This is the early pre-numbered edition with colour plates by Michael Roffe. Later editions were 
numbered 22 in the 'Men-at-Arms' series. 

£6.00
Windrow, M.       1973  Osprey   Men at Arms, 1st edition, paperback, stain to margin of pages, otherwise good in 
stained card covers. 

21202 LUFTWAFFE AIRBORNE AND FIELD UNITS

40 pages

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Hollins, D.       2000  Osprey   Campaign 70. Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. First edition. 

36208 MARENGO 1800: NAPOLEON'S DAY OF FATE

112 pages
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Illustrated by Angus McBride. 

£18.00
Barthorp, M.       1980  Osprey   Men at Arms 97. First edition; paperback, fine copy in lightly yellowed covers. Out of 
print. 

24128 MARLBOROUGH'S ARMY 1702-11

40 pages

Illustrated by Angus McBride. 

£15.00
Barthorp, M.       1994  Osprey   Men at Arms 97. Paperback reprint, very good in scuffed card covers. 

36179 MARLBOROUGH'S ARMY 1702-11

40 pages

Illustrated with over 160 b/w photographs and 12 colour photographs. 

£8.00
Gunston, B.       1987  Osprey / Motorbooks International   Osprey Air Combat series. Paperback, very good in 
creased card covers. 

31650 MIKOYAN MIG-21

200 pages

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Spick, M.       1988  Osprey   Combat Aircraft Series 14. Paperback, very good in card covers. 

31662 MIL MI-24 HIND

48 pages

Colour plates by Richard Hook. 

£18.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1993  Osprey   Men at Arms 257. Paperback, ink marks to rear cover otherwise very good in 
lightly creased card covers. First edition. 

35097 NAPOLEON'S CAMPAIGNS IN ITALY

40 pages

Colour plates by G. A. Embleton. 

£12.00
Barthorp, M.       1978  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition. Paperback, tape marks to title page otherwise very good 
in creased card covers. 

28468 NAPOLEON'S EGYPTIAN CAMPAIGNS 1798-1801

40 pages

Campaign histories, uniforms, weapons and equipment of the forces against Napoleon. Includes 
the British, Austrian, Hungarian and Russian Armies, the King's German Legion, the Black 
Brunswickers and Blucher's Army. Over 200 illustrations. 

£7.00
Warner, R. (edited. )       1977  Osprey Publishing   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in torn 
dustjacket. 

30369 NAPOLEON'S ENEMIES

192 pages

Colour plates by Richard Hook. 

£10.00
Pivka, O. V.      2001  Osprey   Men at Arms 90. Paperback; very good in card covers. Reprint. 

36223 NAPOLEON'S GERMAN ALLIES 3: SAXONY 1806-15

40 pages

Volume 1: Westfalia and Kleve-Berg. Volume 2: Nassau and Oldenburg. Volume 3: Saxony 1806-
1815. Volume 4: Bavaria. Volume 5: Hessen-Darmstadt & Hessen-Kassel. Illustrated. 

£50.00
Pivka, O. V.        Osprey   Men at Arms series. A very good paperback set; very good in yellowed card covers. First 
editions; published 1975-1982. 

28474 NAPOLEON'S GERMAN ALLIES: FIVE VOLUME SET

40 pages

Colour plates by Bryan Fosten. 

£10.00
Haythornthwaite, P.       1984  Osprey   Men at Arms 153. Paperback, tape marks to endpaper and title page otherwise 
very good in creased card covers. 

28568 NAPOLEON'S GUARD INFANTRY (1) 

40 pages

Colour plates by Bryan Fosten. 

£10.00
Haythornthwaite, P      1983  Osprey   Men at Arms. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. First edition. 

28463 NAPOLEON'S LINE INFANTRY

40 pages

Colour plates by Bryan Fosten. 

£10.00
Haythornthwaite, P      1992  Osprey   Men at Arms. Paperback, very good in card covers. Reprint. 

36222 NAPOLEON'S LINE INFANTRY

40 pages
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Colour plates by Chris Warner. 

£10.00
Bukhari, E.       1981  Osprey   Men at Arms 87. Paperback, tape marks to title page otherwise very good in yellowed 
card covers. Reprint. 

28669 NAPOLEON'S MARSHALS

40 pages

The careers, lives and relationships of the twenty-six Marshals of France. Illustrated. Colour 
plates by Michael Youens. 

£5.00
Young, P.       1973  Osprey   Hardback, previous owner's name to endpaper, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very 
good in creased and chipped dustjacket. 

30382 NAPOLEON'S MARSHALS

203 pages

The careers, lives and relationships of the twenty-six Marshals of France. Illustrated. Colour 
plates by Michael Youens. 

£5.00
Young, P.       1973  Osprey   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, light crease to endpaper otherwise very good in very 
good dustjacket. 

30383 NAPOLEON'S MARSHALS

203 pages

Colour plates by Francis Back. 

£12.00
Chartrand, R.       1989  Osprey   Men at Arms series 211. First edition. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

28456 NAPOLEON'S OVERSEAS SOLDIERS

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£30.00
Pivka, O. V.       1974  Osprey   Men at Arms series. First edition. Hardback, small tape marks to endpapers otherwise 
very good in dented pictorial boards. 

28458 NAPOLEON'S POLISH TROOPS

40 pages

Colour plates by Francis Back. 

£20.00
Chartrand, R.       1990  Osprey   Men at Arms series 227. First edition. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

28455 NAPOLEON'S SEA SOLDIERS

40 pages

Hardback reprint of the Osprey Campaign Series number 24. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Badsey, S.       2000  Barnes & Noble   Hardback, very good in scuffed and chipped dustjacket. 

31951 NORMANDY 1944

96 pages

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£10.00
Perrett, B.       1979  Osprey   Paperback; very good in very good card covers. First edition. 

34116 OSPREY VANGUARD 10: ALLIED TANK DESTROYERS

40 pages

Limited edition reprint. Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£9.99
Perrett, B.       2003  Osprey   New paperback copies. 

13177 OSPREY VANGUARD 10: ALLIED TANK DESTROYERS

40 pages

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£20.00
Perrett, B      1979  Osprey   Paperback, first edition, very good in yellowed card covers. 

28665 OSPREY VANGUARD 12: STURMARTILLERIE AND PANZERJAGER

48 pages

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£10.00
Perrett, B.       1980  Osprey   Paperback, card covers a little yellowed otherwise very good. 

28428 OSPREY VANGUARD 13: THE CHURCHILL TANK

40 pages

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£10.00
Perrett, B.       1980  Osprey   Paperback, card covers a little yellowed otherwise very good. 

13181 OSPREY VANGUARD 13: THE CHURCHILL TANK

40 pages

Colour plates by Steven J. Zaloga and Mike Chappell. 

£15.00
Zaloga, S. J      1980  Osprey   Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. First edition. 

28884 OSPREY VANGUARD 14: THE T-34 TANK

48 pages
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Colour plates by Steven J. Zaloga and Mike Chappell. 

£15.00
Zaloga, S. J      1980  Osprey   Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. First edition. 

32498 OSPREY VANGUARD 14: THE T-34 TANK

48 pages

Colour plates by David E. Smith and Mike Chappell. 

£12.00
Perrett, B.       1980  Osprey   Paperback, 1st edition, very good in yellowed card covers. 

24116 OSPREY VANGUARD 16: THE PANZERKAMPFWAGEN III

40 pages

Colour plates by David E. Smith and Mike Chappell. 

£12.00
Perrett, B.       1980  Osprey   Paperback, 1st edition, very good in yellowed card covers. 

24115 OSPREY VANGUARD 16: THE PANZERKAMPFWAGEN III

40 pages

Colour plates by David E. Smith and Mike Chappell. 

£10.00
Perrett, B.       1980  Osprey   Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. 

32496 OSPREY VANGUARD 16: THE PANZERKAMPFWAGEN III

40 pages

Colour plates by David E. Smith. 

£12.00
Perrett, B      1980  Osprey   Paperback, first edition, very good in yellowed card covers. 

28666 OSPREY VANGUARD 17: THE STUART LIGHT TANK SERIES

48 pages

Colour plates by David E. Smith. 

£10.00
Perrett, B.       1980  Osprey   Paperback, corner-crease to title page otherwise very good in yellowed card covers. 

32502 OSPREY VANGUARD 17: THE STUART LIGHT TANK SERIES

40 pages

Colour plates by David E. Smith. 

£10.00
Perrett, B.       1980  Osprey   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

24119 OSPREY VANGUARD 18: THE PANZERKAMPFWAGEN IV

40 pages

Colour plates by David E. Smith. 

£10.00
Perrett, B.       1980  Osprey   Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. 

8726 OSPREY VANGUARD 18: THE PANZERKAMPFWAGEN IV

40 pages

Colour plates by David E. Smith. 

£10.00
Perrett, B.       1988  Osprey   Paperback, very good in card covers. Reprint. 

8717 OSPREY VANGUARD 18: THE PANZERKAMPFWAGEN IV

40 pages

Colour plates by David E. Smith. 

£10.00
Perrett, B.       1981  Osprey   Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. 

24118 OSPREY VANGUARD 20: THE TIGER TANKS

40 pages

Colour plates by David E. Smith. 

£12.00
Perrett, B.       1981  Osprey   Paperback, 1st edition, very good In lightly creased card covers. 

8724 OSPREY VANGUARD 20: THE TIGER TANKS

40 pages

Colour plates by David E. Smith. 

£10.00
Perrett, B.       1984  Osprey   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. Reprint. 

8720 OSPREY VANGUARD 21: THE PZKPFW V PANTHER

40 pages

Colour plates by David E. Smith. 

£10.00
Perrett, B.       1984  Osprey   Paperback, 1st edition, very good copy in yellowed card covers. 

13158 OSPREY VANGUARD 21: THE PZKPFW V PANTHER

40 pages

Colour plates by David E. Smith. 

£10.00
Perrett, B.       1984  Osprey   Paperback, 1st edition, very good copy in yellowed card covers. 

28429 OSPREY VANGUARD 21: THE PZKPFW V PANTHER

40 pages
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Colour plates by Peter Sarson and Tony Bryan. Uncommon. 

£40.00
Perrett, B.       1981  Osprey   Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. First edition. 

32500 OSPREY VANGUARD 23: BRITISH TANKS IN N. AFRICA 1940-42

40 pages

Illustrated by Steven J. Zaloga

£12.00
Zaloga, S. J. & Grandsen, J.      1981  Osprey   Paperback, 1st edition, fine in yellowed card covers. 

13163 OSPREY VANGUARD 24: SOVIET HEAVY TANKS

40 pages

Illustrated by Steven J. Zaloga

£12.00
Zaloga, S. J. & Grandsen, J.      1981  Osprey   Paperback, 1st edition, fine in yellowed card covers. 

28431 OSPREY VANGUARD 24: SOVIET HEAVY TANKS

40 pages

Colour plates by Bruce Culver. 

£12.00

Perrett, B.       1989  Osprey   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

8719 OSPREY VANGUARD 25: GERMAN ARMOURED CARS AND RECONNAISSANCE HALF-
TRACKS 1939-45

40 pages

Colour plates by Bruce Culver. 

£8.00

Perrett, B.       1989  Osprey   Paperback, first edition, dent to corner of pages otherwise good in yellowed and creased 
card covers. 

13159 OSPREY VANGUARD 25: GERMAN ARMOURED CARS AND RECONNAISSANCE HALF-
TRACKS 1939-45

40 pages

Colour plates by Bruce Culver. 

£12.00

Perrett, B.       1989  Osprey   Paperback, first edition, very good in yellowed card covers. 

28430 OSPREY VANGUARD 25: GERMAN ARMOURED CARS AND RECONNAISSANCE HALF-
TRACKS 1939-45

40 pages

Illustrated by the author. 

£12.00
Zaloga, S. J.      1991  Osprey   Paperback, first edition, fine copy in fine card covers. 

28432 OSPREY VANGUARD 26: THE SHERMAN TANK IN US AND ALLIED SERVICE

40 pages

Illustrated by the author. 

£12.00
Zaloga, S. J.      1991  Osprey   Paperback reprint, fine copy in fine card covers. 

19292 OSPREY VANGUARD 26: THE SHERMAN TANK IN US AND ALLIED SERVICE

40 pages

Illustrated by Terry Hadler. 

£12.00
Dunstan, S.       1982  Osprey   Paperback, fine in card covers. 

24117 OSPREY VANGUARD 27: ARMOUR OF THE KOREAN WAR 1950-53

40 pages

With original wartime colour photographs by the author Oberst a. D. Helmut Ritgen.

£8.00
Ritgen, H.       2002  Osprey   Limited edition reprint. Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. 

15778 OSPREY VANGUARD 28: THE 6TH PANZER DIVISION 1937-45

40 pages

Illustrated by the author. 

£10.00
Zaloga, S. J      1982  Osprey   Paperback, corner-crease to title page otherwise very good in card covers. First edition. 

28433 OSPREY VANGUARD 29: THE M47 & M48 PATTON TANKS

40 pages

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£12.00
Katcher, P.       1978  Osprey   Paperback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in very good card 
covers. First edition. 

23872 OSPREY VANGUARD 3: US 1ST INFANTRY DIVISION 1939-45

40 pages

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£12.00
Katcher, P.       1978  Osprey   Paperback, tippex to title page, edge of pages yellowed, otherwise good in creased and 
marked card covers. First edition. 

23874 OSPREY VANGUARD 3: US 1ST INFANTRY DIVISION 1939-45

40 pages
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Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£10.00
Katcher, P.       1978  Osprey   Paperback, edge of pages yellowed, corners of a few pages creased otherwise good in 
creased & marked card covers. First edition. 

23873 OSPREY VANGUARD 3: US 1ST INFANTRY DIVISION 1939-45

40 pages

Colour plates by Terry Hadler. 

£25.00
Barbarski, K.       1982  Osprey   Paperback, very good in creased and yellowed card covers. First edition. 

36097 OSPREY VANGUARD 30: POLISH ARMOUR 1939-45

40 pages

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£10.00
Perrett, B.       1979  Osprey   Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. 

13180 OSPREY VANGUARD 31: THE PANZERKAMPFWAGEN III

40 pages

Illustrated by the author. 

£10.00
Zaloga, S. J.      1983  Osprey   Paperback, first edition, crease to corner of title page otherwise very good in card 
covers. 

19296 OSPREY VANGUARD 31: US HALF-TRACKS OF WORLD WAR II

40 pages

Illustrated by the author. 

£12.00
Zaloga, S. J.      1983  Osprey   Paperback, first edition, very good in card covers. 

28434 OSPREY VANGUARD 31: US HALF-TRACKS OF WORLD WAR II

40 pages

Illustrated by the author. 

£10.00
Zaloga, S. J.      1983  Osprey   Paperback, first edition, yellowing to edge of card covers & edge of pages otherwise 
very good. 

13161 OSPREY VANGUARD 31: US HALF-TRACKS OF WORLD WAR II

40 pages

Illustrated by the author. 

£12.00
Zaloga, S. J.      1985  Osprey   Paperback, reprint; fine in card covers. 

13550 OSPREY VANGUARD 31: US HALF-TRACKS OF WORLD WAR II

40 pages

Illustrations by the author. 

£10.00
Culver, B.       1983  Osprey   Paperback, 1st edition, yellowing to card covers and edge of pages, otherwise very 
good. 

13160 OSPREY VANGUARD 32: THE SDKFV 251HALF-TRACK

40 pages

Illustrations by the author. 

£10.00
Culver, B.       1983  Osprey   Paperback, first edition, fine in fine card covers. 

28435 OSPREY VANGUARD 32: THE SDKFV 251HALF-TRACK

40 pages

Colour plates by Bruce Culver. 

£8.00
Culver, B.       1985  Osprey   Paperback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in yellowed card covers. 
Reprint. 

8716 OSPREY VANGUARD 32: THE SDKFV 251HALF-TRACK

40 pages

Colour plates by Terry Hadler. 

£7.00
Perrett, B.       1983  Osprey   Paperback, first edition, very good internally but front card cover creased in half. 

19294 OSPREY VANGUARD 33: GERMAN LIGHT PANZERS 1932-42

40 pages

Colour plates by Terry Hadler. 

£12.00
Perrett, B.       1983  Osprey   Paperback, first edition, very good in yellowed card covers. 

13164 OSPREY VANGUARD 33: GERMAN LIGHT PANZERS 1932-42

40 pages

Colour plates by Terry Hadler. 

£10.00
Perrett, B.       1983  Osprey   Paperback, first edition, very good in card covers. 

28436 OSPREY VANGUARD 33: GERMAN LIGHT PANZERS 1932-42

40 pages

Illustrated by the author. 

£12.00
Zaloga, S. J.      2001  Osprey   Paperback, fine copy in fine card covers. Reprint. 

28437 OSPREY VANGUARD 35: ARMOUR OF THE PACIFIC WAR

40 pages
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Tracing the role of mechanised infantry from the early experiments and trials of the First World 
War until the 1980s. Colour plates by Terry Hadler. 

£10.00
Perrett, B.       1984  Osprey   Paperback, first edition, fine in card covers. 

28438 OSPREY VANGUARD 38: MECHANISED INFANTRY

40 pages

Tracing the role of mechanised infantry from the early experiments and trials of the Frst World 
War until the 1980s. Colour plates by Terry Hadler. 

£12.00
Perrett, B.       2000  Osprey   Paperback, very good in card covers. Reprint

11299 OSPREY VANGUARD 38: MECHANISED INFANTRY

40 pages

M24 Chaffee, M41 Walker Bulldog and M551 Sheridan. Illustrated by Terry Hadler. 

£10.00
Zaloga, S. J.      1984  Osprey   Paperback, first edition, fine in yellowed card covers. 

28439 OSPREY VANGUARD 40: US LIGHT TANKS 1944-84

40 pages

M24 Chaffee, M41 Walker Bulldog & M551 Sheridan. Illustrated by Terry Hadler. 

£10.00
Zaloga, S. J.      2000  Osprey   Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. Reprint. 

11701 OSPREY VANGUARD 40: US LIGHT TANKS 1944-84

40 pages

Illustrated by Peter Sarson and Tony Bryan. 

£10.00
Dunstan, S.       1985  Osprey   Paperback, first edition, very good in card covers. 

28440 OSPREY VANGUARD 42: ARMOUR OF THE VIETNAM WARS

40 pages

Colour plates by Peter Sarson and Tony Bryan. 

£10.00
Dunstan, S.       1988  Osprey   Paperback, very good in card covers. Reprint. 

11960 OSPREY VANGUARD 42: ARMOUR OF THE VIETNAM WARS

40 pages

Illustrated by Peter Sarson and Tony Bryan. 

£12.00
Dunstan, S.       2000  Osprey   Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. Reprint. 

11300 OSPREY VANGUARD 42: ARMOUR OF THE VIETNAM WARS

40 pages

Colour plates by Terry Hadler. 

£12.00
Zaloga, S. J      1987  Osprey   Paperback, first edition, fine in card covers. 

28664 OSPREY VANGUARD 45: AMTRACS: US AMPHIBIOUS ASSAULT VEHICLES

48 pages

Colour plates by Terry Hadler. 

£12.00
Zaloga, S. J      1987  Osprey   Paperback, first edition, fine in card covers. 

28441 OSPREY VANGUARD 45: AMTRACS: US AMPHIBIOUS ASSAULT VEHICLES

48 pages

Colour plates by Terry Hadler. 

£10.00
Zaloga, S. J      1990  Osprey   Paperback, very good copy in lightly marked card covers. Reprint. 

13561 OSPREY VANGUARD 45: AMTRACS: US AMPHIBIOUS ASSAULT VEHICLES

48 pages

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£25.00
Katcher, P.       1978  Osprey   Paperback, corners of pages dented otherwise good in creased card covers. 

29977 OSPREY VANGUARD 5: US 101ST AIRBORNE DIVISION 1942-45

40 pages

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£5.00
Katcher, P.       1979  Osprey   Paperback, first edition, a well-thumbed tatty reference copy only, pages marked & 
stained, covers creased, corners dented. 

16244 OSPREY VANGUARD 8: US 1ST MARINE DIVISION 1941-45

40 pages

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£10.00
Katcher, P.       1979  Osprey   Paperback, very good in very good card covers. First edition. 

28883 OSPREY VANGUARD 8: US 1ST MARINE DIVISION 1941-45

40 pages

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£10.00
Katcher, P.       1979  Osprey   Paperback, corner tips of pages dented otherwise very good in card covers. First 
edition. 

23950 OSPREY VANGUARD 8: US 1ST MARINE DIVISION 1941-45

40 pages
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Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£8.00
Katcher, P.       1986  Osprey   Paperback, corner tips of a few pages creased otherwise very good in card covers. 
Reprint. 

23871 OSPREY VANGUARD 8: US 1ST MARINE DIVISION 1941-45

40 pages

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£10.00
Katcher, P.       1986  Osprey   Paperback, fine copy in fine card covers. Reprint. 

18932 OSPREY VANGUARD 8: US 1ST MARINE DIVISION 1941-45

40 pages

Illustrated by David Rickman. 

£20.00
Konstam, A.       1993  Osprey   Men at Arms 260. Paperback; very good in card covers. First edition. 

36219 PETER THE GREAT'S ARMY 1: INFANTRY

48 pages

Colour plates by Bryan Fosten. 

£10.00
Hofschroer, P.       1987  Osprey   Men at Arms 162. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. Reprint. 

28565 PRUSSIAN CAVALRY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS (1) : 1792-1807

40 pages

Colour plates by Bryan Fosten. 

£10.00
Hofschroer, P.       1986  Osprey   Men at Arms 172. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

28566 PRUSSIAN CAVALRY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS (2) : 1807-15

40 pages

Colour plates by Bryan Fosten. 

£15.00
Hofschroer, P.       1984  Osprey   Men at Arms 152. Paperback, very good in card covers. 

36211 PRUSSIAN LINE INFANTRY 1792-1815

40 pages

Colour plates by Bryan Fosten. 

£15.00
Hofschroer, P.       1987  Osprey   Men at Arms series 192. Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. First edition. 

36212 PRUSSIAN RESERVE, MILITIA & IRREGULAR TROOPS 1806-15

40 pages

Colour plates by Bryan Fosten. 

£15.00
Hofschroer, P.       1987  Osprey   Men at Arms series 192. Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. First edition. 

28457 PRUSSIAN RESERVE, MILITIA & IRREGULAR TROOPS 1806-15

40 pages

Illustrated by Richard Scollins. 

£15.00
Knight, I.       1998  Osprey   Men at Arms 215. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. Reprint. 

30984 QUEEN VICTORIA'S ENEMIES: 2 NORTHERN AFRICA

48 pages

Resistance and Collaboration in Western Europe 1940-1945. Colour plates by Paul Hannon. 

£7.00
Jurado, C. C.      1974  Osprey   Men at Arms 169. Paperback, corner tips of pages dented otherwise very good in 
yellowed card covers. First edition. 

23849 RESISTANCE WARFARE 1940-45

40 pages

Resistance and Collaboration in Western Europe 1940-1945. Colour plates by Paul Hannon. 

£8.00
Jurado, C. C.      1974  Osprey   Men at Arms 169. First edition paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. Out of 
Print. 

20863 RESISTANCE WARFARE 1940-45

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£15.00
Windrow, M.       2001  Osprey   Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. Special, limited edition reprint of the first 
(1977) edition. Men at Arms series. 

25717 ROMMEL'S DESERT ARMY

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Youens. 

£7.00
Grant, C.       1972  Osprey   Men at Arms. 1st edition. Paperback, covers a little yellowed otherwise very good. 

4841 ROYAL SCOTS GREYS

40 pages

Special reprint of the first, 1972 edition. Men at Arms series. Colour plates by Michael Youens. 

£12.00
Grant, C.       2001  Osprey   Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. 

25575 ROYAL SCOTS GREYS

40 pages

Collectable Osprey Publicationss - by titlePaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 11 of 1729 October 2011



Illustrated by Bill Younghusband. 

£10.00
Fletcher, I.       1997  Osprey   Campaign 48. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

30494 SALAMANCA 1812

96 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£15.00
Cassin-Scott, J.       1976  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition. Paperback, ownership stamp to interior of rear cover, 
otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

28465 SCANDINAVIAN ARMIES OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 pages

Illustrated by Mike Chappell. 

£15.00
Ripley, T.       1993  Osprey   Elite 44. Paperback; crease to title page otherwise good in card covers. First edition. 

36225 SECURITY FORCES IN NORTHERN IRELAND 1969-92

64 pages

Previously published as Men-at-Arms 273 George Washington's Army (1) ; MAA 290 George 
Washington's Army (2) ; MAA 285 King George's Army (1) ; MAA 289 King George's Army (2) ; 
MAA 292 King George's Army (3). Illustrated. 

£25.00
Reid, S. & Zlatich, M.       2002  Osprey   Paperback; fine in card covers. 

36777 SOLDIERS OF THE REVOLUTIONARY WAR

240 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£15.00
Pivka, O. V.      1975  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition. Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in 
yellowed card covers. 

28460 SPANISH ARMIES OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 pages

Men at Arms series. Illustrated by Michael Roffe. 

£12.99
Pivka, O. V.      2000  Osprey   New paperback copies. Limited edition reprint with original (pre-number) cover. 

11816 SPANISH ARMIES OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 pages

Colour plates by Peter Sarson. 

£10.00
Zaloga, S.         Osprey Military / the Military Book Club   Fighting Armor of WWII series. Hardback edition. Corner 
of boards a little dented otherwise fine in fine pictorial boards. 

14798 T-34/76 MEDIUM TANK 1941-1945

48 pages

Featuring 160 colour plates from Osprey publications. Uniform artwork by Gerry Embleton, 
Bryan Fosten, Mike Chappell and Angus McBride amongst others. Over 500 figures in uniform; 
over 100 b/w photographs and illustrations and descriptive text. 

£12.00
Katcher, P.       1990  Osprey   Hardback, very good in torn and tape repaired dustjacket. 

30791 THE AMERICAN SOLDIER: US ARMIES IN UNIFORM, 1755 TO THE PRESENT

224 pages

Featuring 160 colour plates from Osprey publications. Uniform artwork by Gerry Embleton, 
Bryan Fosten, Mike Chappell and Angus McBride amongst others. Over 500 figures in uniform; 
over 100 b/w photographs and illustrations and descriptive text. 

£10.00
Katcher, P.       1990  Osprey   Hardback, lean to spine otherwise good in torn and tape repaired dustjacket. 

30790 THE AMERICAN SOLDIER: US ARMIES IN UNIFORM, 1755 TO THE PRESENT

224 pages

Colour plates by Richard Hook. 

£12.00
Tincey, J.       1988  Osprey   Elite 15. Paperback, very good in card covers. First edition. 

32725 THE ARMADA CAMPAIGN 1588

64 pages

Colour plates by Michael Youens. 

£8.00
Katcher, P. R. N.      1975  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition. Paperback, covers a little yellowed otherwise very 
good. 

14811 THE ARMY OF NORTHERN VIRGINIA

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Youens. 

£8.00
Katcher, P. R. N.      1975  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition. Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. 

28493 THE ARMY OF NORTHERN VIRGINIA

40 pages
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Colour plates by Michael Youens. 

£7.00
Seatons, A.       1973  Osprey   Men at Arms. Paperback, dent to edge of pages; pages heavily yellowed otherwise 
good in yellowed and creased card covers. First edition. 

36673 THE ARMY OF THE GERMAN EMPIRE 1870-1888

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Youens. 

£8.00
Seatons, A.       1973  Osprey   Men at Arms. Paperback, dent to edge of pages; pages yellowed otherwise good in 
yellowed and creased card covers. First edition. 

36672 THE ARMY OF THE GERMAN EMPIRE 1870-1888

40 pages

Colour plates by the Author. 

£12.00
Pavlovic, D.       1999  Osprey   Men at Arms 329. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

28572 THE AUSTRIAN ARMY 1836-66 (2) CAVALRY

40 pages

Colour plates by R. Ottenfeld. 

£12.00
Seaton, A.       2002  Osprey   Special reprint of the 1973 first edition; paperback; fine in fine card covers. (Men at 
Arms series no.7). 

25574 THE AUSTRO-HUNGARIAN ARMY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 pages

Colour plates by R. Ottenfeld. 

£9.00
Seaton, A.       1973  Osprey   Men at Arms. 1st edition, paperback; fine copy in lighly yellowed covers. 

14787 THE AUSTRO-HUNGARIAN ARMY OF THE SEVEN YEARS WAR

40 pages

Illustrated by Gerry Embleton. 

£20.00
Tincey, J.       1994  Osprey   Men at Arms 267. Paperback, first edition; very good in scratched and creased card 
covers. 

29989 THE BRITISH ARMY 1660-1704

48 pages

Illustrated by Gerry Embleton. 

£20.00
Tincey, J.       1994  Osprey   Men at Arms 267. Paperback, ink 'ticks' to rear cover, light creasing to pages otherwise 
good in card covers. First edition. 

36227 THE BRITISH ARMY 1660-1704

48 pages

Illustrated by Angus McBride. 

£5.00
Smith, D. G. Major.       1977  Osprey   Men at Arms. Paperback, very good in card covers. First edition. 

14806 THE BRITISH ARMY 1965-80: COMBAT AND SERVICE DRESS

40 pages

Illustrated by Angus McBride. 

£5.00
Smith, D. G. Major.       1977  Osprey   Men at Arms. Paperback, very good in scuffed card covers. First edition. 

25146 THE BRITISH ARMY 1965-80: COMBAT AND SERVICE DRESS

40 pages

This is the original hardback edition, later pbk version updated with different illustrations. Colour 
plates by G. A. Embleton.

£8.00
May, R.       1974  Osprey   Men-At-Arms 1st edition hardback, ownership name to paste-down, edge of pages 
yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed pictorial boards. 

21439 THE BRITISH ARMY IN NORTH AMERICA 1775 -1783

40 pages

Illustrated by the author. 

£8.00
Chappell, M.       1995  Osprey   Elite Series 14. Paperback; first edition, very good in marked card covers. 

19681 THE BRITISH ARMY IN THE 1980S

64 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£5.00
Nicholson, J. B. R.      1974  Osprey   Men at Arms. Hardback, foxing and yellowing to edge of pages, otherwise good 
in yellowed, marked and spine-chipped pictorial boards. First edition. A good reference copy. 

36671 THE BRITISH ARMY OF THE CRIMEA

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£10.00
Nicholson, J. B. R.      1974  Osprey   Men at Arms. Hardback, yellowing to edge of pages otherwise good in yellowed 
pictorial boards. First edition. 

36670 THE BRITISH ARMY OF THE CRIMEA

40 pages
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Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£8.00
Nicholson, J. B. R.      1974  Hippocrene Books   Men at Arms. Paperback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in 
yellowed card covers. First Hippocrene edition. 

36669 THE BRITISH ARMY OF THE CRIMEA

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£8.00
Nicholson, J. B. R.      1974  Osprey   Men at Arms. Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in yellowed 
card covers. First edition. 

36248 THE BRITISH ARMY OF THE CRIMEA

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. Special reprint of the first, 1974 edition. 

£10.00
Nicholson, J. B. R.      2002  Osprey   Men at Arms. Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. 

25586 THE BRITISH ARMY OF THE CRIMEA

40 pages

A brief history of the regiment, with notes on the uniforms and accoutrements. Illustrated with 8 
colour plates by Michael Youens, and b/w photographs. 

£15.00
Blaxland, G.       2002  Osprey   Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. Special limited edition reprint of the first 
(1972) edition. Men at Arms series. 

25708 THE BUFFS

40 pages

The campaign and battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Asquith, S.       1979  Osprey   Wargames Series 1. Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. 

31153 THE CAMPAIGN OF NASEBY 1645

40 pages

The campaign and battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Asquith, S.       1979  Osprey   Wargames Series 1. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. Signed by the Author. 

31152 THE CAMPAIGN OF NASEBY 1645

40 pages

Colour plates by Bryan Fosten. 

£15.00
Hofschroer, P.       1996  Osprey   Men at Arms series 206. Paperback, very good in card covers. Reprint. 

36213 THE HANOVERIAN ARMY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 pages

An illustrated introduction to the history of the Union Iron Brigade. Colour plates by Michael 
Roffe. 

£12.00
Selby, J.       2001  Osprey   Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. Special, limited edition reprint of the first (1971) 
edition. Men at Arms series. 

25709 THE IRON BRIGADE

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£10.00
Pivka, O. V.      1974  Osprey   Men at Arms. Hardback. First edition, very good in pictorial boards. 

28560 THE KING'S GERMAN LEGION

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£8.00
Pivka, O. V.      1974  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition. Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. 

28559 THE KING'S GERMAN LEGION

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£8.00
Pivka, O. V.      2000  Osprey   Men at Arms. Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. Special reprint of the 1974 first 
edition. 

33908 THE KING'S GERMAN LEGION

40 pages

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£8.00
Thomas, N. & Abbott, P.       1986  Osprey   Men At Arms 174. Paperback, very good in very good card covers. 
Reprint. 

28880 THE KOREAN WAR 1950-53

48 pages

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£25.00
Perrett, B.       1978  Osprey   Vanguard 6. Paperback, very good in very good card covers. First edition. 

36042 THE LEE / GRANT TANKS IN BRITISH SERVICE

40 pages
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Colour plates by Angus McBride. 

£20.00
Nicolle, D.         Osprey   Men at Arms 259. Paperback, very good in card covers. (A modern reprint, blank endpaper 
lacks publication details). 

36249 THE MAMLUKS 1250-1517

40 pages

The British Expeditionary Force, its creation and exploits 1902-14. Illustrated by Pierre Turner. 

£15.00
Barthorp, M.       1997  Osprey   Elite 24. Paperback; very good in very good card covers. Reprint. 

30426 THE OLD CONTEMPTIBLES

64 pages

This is the early (first) pre-numbered edition with colour plates by Michael Roffe. Later editions 
were revised with new artwork by Richard Hook and issued as number 24 in the 'Men-at-Arms' 
series. 

£8.00
Windrow, M.       1973  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition, paperback, covers yellowed otherwise very good. 

21200 THE PANZER DIVISIONS

40 pages

This is the early (first) pre-numbered edition with colour plates by Michael Roffe. Later editions 
were revised with new artwork by Richard Hook and issued as number 24 in the 'Men-at-Arms' 
series. 

£8.00
Windrow, M.       1973  Osprey   Men at Arms, 1st edition, paperback, very good in yellowed and scratched card 
covers. 

21203 THE PANZER DIVISIONS

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£10.00
Pivka, O. Von.      1977  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition. Paperback, very good in chipped card covers. 

28564 THE PORTUGUESE ARMY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£10.00
Pivka, O. Von.      2002  Osprey   Men at Arms. Special Reprint. Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. This 
the special 'white' facsimilie reprint edition; a reprint of the first 1977 edition without MAA number. 

30496 THE PORTUGUESE ARMY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Youens. 

£8.00
Simkins, M.       1974  Osprey   Men-At-Arms. Paperback, yellowing to edge of pages otherwise good in yellowed 
card covers. First edition. 

33906 THE ROMAN ARMY FROM CAESAR TO TRAJAN

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Youens. 

£12.00
Simkins, M.       1974  Osprey   Men-At-Arms. Hardback, previous owner's name to front paste-down otherwise very 
good in pictorial boards. First edition. 

22011 THE ROMAN ARMY FROM CAESAR TO TRAJAN

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£8.00
Carman, W. Y.      1973  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition. Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers.. 

14807 THE ROYAL ARTILLERY

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£6.00
Wilkinson-Latham, C.       1975  Osprey   Men at Arms, paperback, tape marks to title page and last page; otherwise 
good in yellowed and lightly creased card covers. First edition. 

28672 THE ROYAL GREEN JACKETS

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. Special reprint of the first, 1973 edition. 

£15.00
Seaton, A.       2002  Osprey   Men at Arms. Paperback, good in yellowed and creased card covers. 

36674 THE RUSSIAN ARMY OF THE CRIMEA

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Youens. 

£10.00
Seaton, A.       1973  Osprey   Men at Arms series. Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in yellowed and 
dented card covers. First edition. 

36221 THE RUSSIAN ARMY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 pages
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Colour plates by Michael Youens. 

£10.00
Seaton, A.       1973  Osprey   Men at Arms series. Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed card 
covers. First edition. 

28450 THE RUSSIAN ARMY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Youens. 

£10.00
Seaton, A.       2002  Osprey   Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. Special limited edition reprint of the first 
(1973) edition. Men at Arms series. 

25718 THE RUSSIAN ARMY OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS

40 pages

Illustrated by Michael Roffe. 

£10.00
Wilkinson-Latham, C.       2002  Osprey   Men at Arms; limited edition paperback reprint, new copies. Now out of 
print. 

17300 THE SOUTH WALES BORDERERS

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£7.00
Seaton, A.       1972  Osprey   Men at Arms, first edition, paperback, dent to edge of pages, otherwise very good in 
card covers. 

3061 THE SOVIET ARMY

40 pages

Special reprint of the first 1972 edition. Men at Arms series. Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£8.00
Seaton, A.       2002  Osprey   Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. 

25576 THE SOVIET ARMY

40 pages

This (first) edition is illustrated by C. L. Doughty; the later edition is revised with new artwork by 
Chris Collingwood, and issued as number 70 in the Men at Arms series. 

£15.00
Katcher, P.       1977  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition. Paperback; very good in card covers. 

34010 THE US ARMY 1941-45

40 pages

This (first) edition is illustrated by C. L. Doughty; the later edition is revised with new artwork by 
Chris Collingwood, and issued as number 70 in the Men at Arms series. 

£15.00
Katcher, P.       1977  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition. Paperback; light mark to edge of pages otherwise very good 
in card covers. 

34009 THE US ARMY 1941-45

40 pages

This (first) edition is illustrated by C. L. Doughty; the later edition is revised with new artwork by 
Chris Collingwood, and issued as number 70 in the Men at Arms series. 

£15.00
Katcher, P.       1977  Osprey   Men at Arms. First edition. Paperback; very good in yellowed card covers. 

34008 THE US ARMY 1941-45

40 pages

The Irish Brigades of France and Spain. Colour plates by Chris Warner. 

£22.00
McLaughlin, M. G.      2002  Osprey   Paperback, very good in pitted & yellowed card covers. Special, limited edition 
reprint of the first (1980) edition. Men at Arms series. 

25712 THE WILD GEESE

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£10.00
Selby, J.       2002  Osprey   Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. Special, limited edition reprint of the first 
(1972) edition. Men at Arms series. 

25716 UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS

40 pages

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£6.00
Selby, J.       2002  Osprey   Paperback, crease to pages throughout otherwise a good clean copy in creased & yellowed 
card covers. Special, limited edition reprint of the first (1972) edition. Men at Arms series. 

25715 UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS

40 pages

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£25.00
Quarrie, B.       1977  Osprey   Paperback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in lightly creased card 
covers. First edition. 

35746 VANGUARD 2: PANZER-GRENADIER DIVISION 'GROSSDEUTSCHLAND'

40 pages
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Illus & maps. 

£10.00
Hankinson, A.       1997  Osprey Military / the Military Book Club   Classic Battles series. Hardback edition. Corner of 
boards a little dented otherwise fine in fine pictorial boards. 

14797 VICKSBURG 1863

96 pages

Illustrated by Bill Younghusband. 

£20.00
Fletcher, I.       1998  Osprey   Campaign 59. Paperback, very good in creased card covers. First edition 

32727 VITTORIA 1813

96 pages

This is the early (first) pre-numbered edition with colour plates by Michael Roffe. Later editions 
were revised with rewritten text by the author and new artwork by Jeffrey Burn and issued as 
number 34 in the 'Men-at-Arms' series. 

£8.00
Windrow, M.       1971  Osprey   Men at Arms, 1st edition; paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. 

21201 WAFFEN SS

40 pages

Colour plates by Richard Hook. 

£15.00
Barthorp, M.       1994  Osprey   Men at Arms 84. Paperback, very good in card covers. Reprint. 

32726 WELLINGTON'S GENERALS

40 pages

Men at Arms series. Illustrated by Michael Roffe. 

£10.00
Lawford, J.       2002  Osprey Publications Limited.    New paperback copies, card covers a little yellowed. Special 
limited edition reprint of the first edition published 1973.

25620 WELLINGTON'S PENINSULAR ARMY

40 pages

Colour plates by Brian Fosten. 

£15.00
Haythornthwaite, P      1989  Osprey   Men at Arms series 204. Reprint. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

28452 WELLINGTON'S SPECIALIST TROOPS

40 pages

Colour plates by Brian Fosten. 

£12.00
Haythornthwaite, P      1989  Osprey   Men at Arms series 204. Reprint. Paperback, previous owner's name to title 
page otherwise very good in very good card covers. 

30495 WELLINGTON'S SPECIALIST TROOPS

40 pages

This is the original (first) edition; later version updated with different illustrations. Colour plates 
by G. A. Embleton. 

£8.00
May, R.       1974  Osprey   Men at Arms. First Edition. Hardback; wrinkle to endpaper where bookplate stuck in, 
otherwise very good in yellowed pictorial boards. 

14794 WOLFE'S ARMY

40 pages

This is the original (first) edition; later version updated with different illustrations. Colour plates 
by G. A. Embleton. 

£8.50
May, R.       1974  Osprey   Men at Arms. First Edition. Hardback; very good in yellowed pictorial boards. 

27485 WOLFE'S ARMY

40 pages

This is the original (first) edition; later version updated with different illustrations. Colour plates 
by G. A. Embleton. 

£8.00
May, R.       1974  Osprey   Men at Arms. First Edition. Hardback; corners of pages creased otherwise good in 
yellowed pictorial boards. 

27486 WOLFE'S ARMY

40 pages

This is the original (first) edition; later version updated with different illustrations. Colour plates 
by G. A. Embleton. 

£7.00
May, R.       1974  Osprey   Men at Arms 48; Paperback; dent to edge of pages otherwise very good in yellowed card 
covers. First edition. 

27484 WOLFE'S ARMY

40 pages

Illustrated by Raffaele Ruggeri. 

£15.00
Castle, I.       2003  Osprey   Men at Arms 388. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

30983 ZULU WAR - VOLUNTEERS, IRREGULARS & AUXLIARIES

48 pages
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